RoHS
How to Order
100
100
20
20
CDM2 A A
A A

Standard Strokes
Specifications
Option: Ordering Example of Cylinder Assembly
236
CM2R Series
C
Best Pneumatics 2-1 Ver.6
Calculation:
(Example)  CM2RA32-100Z
(ø32, 100 stroke, Bottom mounting)
  O Basic weight··················0.32 kg
  O Additional weight···········0.08 kg
  O Cylinder stroke··············100 stroke
     0.32 + 0.08 x 100/50 = 0.48 kg
Be sure to read this before handling the products. Refer to back page 50 for Safety Instructions and pages 3
to 12 for Actuator and Auto Switch Precautions.
Caution
1. Not able to disassemble.
Cover and cylinder tube are connected to each other by caulking
method, thus making it impossible to disassemble. Therefore,
internal parts of a cylinder other than rod seal are not replaceable.
2. Use caution to the popping of a retaining ring.
When replacing rod seals and removing and mounting a retaining
ring, use a proper tool (retaining ring plier: tool for installing a type
C retaining ring). Even if a proper tool is used, it is likely to inflict
damage to a human body or peripheral equipment, as a retaining
ring may be flown out of the tip of a plier. Be much careful with the
popping of a retaining ring. Besides, be certain that a retaining ring
is placed firmly into the groove of rod cover before supplying air at
the time of installment.
3. Do not touch the cylinder during operation.
Use caution when handling a cylinder, which is running at a high
speed and a high frequency, because the surface of a cylinder
tube could get so hot enough as to cause you get burned.
4. Do not use the air cylinder as an air-hydro cylinder.
If it uses turbine oil in place of fluids for cylinder, it may result in oil
leak.
5. The oil stuck to the cylinder is grease.
6. The base oil of grease may seep out.
7.  When using a rod end bracket, make sure it does not
interfere with other brackets, workpieces and rod sec-
tion, etc.
Warning
1. Do not rotate the cover.
If a cover is rotated when installing a cylinder or screwing a fitting
into the port, it is likely to damage the junction part with cover.
2.  Do not operate with the cushion needle in a fully closed condition.
Using it in the fully closed state will cause the cushion seal to be damaged. When
adjusting the cushion needle, use the “Hexagon wrench key: nominal size 1.5”.
3. Do not open the cushion needle wide excessively.
If the cushion needle were set to be completely wide (more than 3 turns
from fully closed), it would be equivalent to the cylinder with no cushion,

Best Pneumatics 2-1 Ver.6
PTFE grease
How to Order
Standard model no. X446
∗ When grease is necessary for maintenance, grease pack is available,
please order it separately.
GR-F-005 (Grease: 5 g)
1 PTFE Grease -X446
Symbol
Specifications: Same as standard type
Dimensions: Same as standard type
Applicable Series
Description Model Action Note
Standard type
CM2 Double acting, Single rod
CM2W Double acting, Double rod
Non-rotating
rod type
CM2K Double acting, Single rod
CM2KW Double acting, Double rod
Direct mount type CM2R Double acting, Single rod
Direct mount,
Non-rotating rod type
CM2RK Double acting, Single rod
Be aware that smoking cigarettes etc after your hands have come into
contact with the grease used in this cylinder can create a gas that is
hazardous to humans.
Precautions
Warning
CM2 Series
Made to Order: Individual Specifications
Please contact SMC for detailed specifications, delivery and prices.